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H STREET NW
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Study Area
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H/I Streets Bus Improvements Technical Report (2013)



Existing Conditions
H & I Streets NW
• H Street = 5 lanes eastbound
• I Street  = 4 lanes westbound
• Very heavy bus volumes

– Over 30 bus routes serving about 20% of daily 
Metrobus bus ridership (includes K Street)

– I Street is more congested than H Street 
– I Street bus speeds average 3.6 MPH in the PM (15th to 

17th Street)

Similar traffic 
volumes



Recommended Alternative
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Roll map posted on project website: 
downtownwestdc.com



H Street with Bus Lane: 
Representative Block
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H Street with Bus Lane: 
Cross Section

10’        10’       9.5’       10’      10.5’

Facing West

Curb to curb is typically 50’ at 
narrowest section
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Note: lane widths pending further measurement in  the 
design phase



Bus Routes Modeled on H Street Bus 
Lane
1. 32, 33, 36, 30N, 30S, 37 
2. X2 
3. D6, D6/ East 
4. 80 
5. 16Y 
6. 3Y

Full routing analysis would be done in next project 
phase.
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Peak Bus Volumes 

AM -14 | PM -12

AM -11 | PM -20

AM -19 | PM -11

AM +25 | PM +32

AM +19 | PM +11

AM: 8:00 – 9:00 AM PM: 5:00 – 6:00 PM

H Street Eastbound Existing 
Volumes:

AM 29 | PM 49

Counts are estimates based on WMATA’s published schedules
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Bus Stops

Westbound stops (proposed in 2013 Study)
Eastbound stops (existing)
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Bus Travel Time Results:
Buses Using the Bus Lane

2040 Travel Times
AM PM

No Build Build No Build Build
H Street 
Westbound (30s)
15th to 19th Street

6.7 min
(5.4 MPH)

-34% 
-2.3 min
(7.2 MPH)

8.4 min
(4.3 MPH)

-44%
-3.7 min
(6.7 MPH)

H Street
Westbound (37)
13th to 19th Street

N/A N/A 13.1 min
(3.9 MPH)

-49% 
-6.4 min
(6.6 MPH)
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Bus Travel Time Results: 30s 
(Westbound)

With Bus Lane

Existing Route
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Bus Travel Time Results: 37 
(Westbound, PM only)

Existing Route

With Bus Lane
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Bus Travel Time Results:
Buses Not Using the Bus Lane

2040 Travel Times
AM PM

No Build Build No Build Build
Buses remaining on
I Street Westbound
11th to 21st Street

17.0 min
(3.5 MPH)

-15% 
-2.5 min
(4.1 MPH)

18.4 min
(3.3 MPH)

-17%  
-3.1 min
(3.9 MPH)

Buses on
H Street Eastbound
19th to 13th Street

7.4 min
(5.7 MPH)

+2% 
(+0.1 min)
(5.6 MPH)

7.9 min
(5.4 MPH)

-1% 
-0.1 min
(5.4 MPH)
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H Street: Benefits for Bus Riders

• 49,000+ daily riders on routes shifted to H 
Street bus lane would benefit from approx. 
30% - 50%  faster travel times 

• 40,000+ daily riders on routes remaining on 
I Street would benefit from approx. 15% 
faster travel times
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Penn Ave./19th St./H St.

• Bus phase for left 
turning buses from H 
Street bus lane

• Separate phases for 
eastbound dual right 
turns and 
bikes/pedestrians 
crossing 19th Street

• Separate phases 
result in more delay
– More analysis will be 

done as part of the 
preliminary 
engineering phase
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H Street Next Steps: 
Preliminary Engineering
• Additional analysis needed including:

– Alternative loading and access solutions for north 
side properties

– Which bus routes use the bus lane
– Number and location of bus stops
– Roadway width confirmation
– Operational considerations and safety

• Public and stakeholder engagement
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16TH STREET NW
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Study Area
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• Goal is to improve travel 
times and reliability for 
over 20,000 daily riders
– Bus bunching
– Slow travel speeds
– Pass-bys



Project Timeline
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Planning Study 
Recommended 
Alternative 



Average Bus Operations
(Source: On-Board Data Collection)

20%

22%

1%5%

53%

Overall Peak Period Peak Direction Averages

Doors Open Time

Signal/Stop Delay

Before Loading Delay

Congestion Delay &
Other Delays
Bus in Motion

Note: Congestion also impacts the time the 
bus is in motion



Design & 
Implementation
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• Moving from 
concept plan to 30% 
design
– Survey
– Reversible lane 

operations

How do we fit peak 
hour peak direction bus 
lanes safely into 
existing roadway?



Design & Implementation
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• Currently 
undergoing 
Section 106 
process
– Overhead lane 

control signs for 
reversible lane 
options in historic 
viewshed



Ongoing Work
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• Camera enforcement
• Off-board fare collection 

– Mobile ticketing option

• Transit Signal Priority
– Currently schedule-based for S9
– Planning Study recommended headway-based for 

all routes



Service Improvements
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• Starting in June 2017
– More limited-stop S9 

service
– New midday and 

Saturday limited-stop S9 
service

– Service patterns 
simplified

– Reliability has improved



Thank you!

Questions? Comments?

Megan Kanagy
megan.kanagy@dc.gov
202-671-1598

H Street: downtownwestdc.com/
16th Street: 16thstreetnwbus.com/
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http://downtownwestdc.com/
http://www.16thstreetnwbus.com/
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